## 06-30-1998

RECORDATION F		
Name(s) of CONVEYING Part of arties:  Advanced Logic Research, Inc., 2 2 1998	750	Amiga Development, LLC 600 N. Derby Lane North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049
Enter "X" if additional names are and 10EM.		Enter "X" if additional names are attached.
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(	S): _	May 21, 1998
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X	Assignment
Merger		Security Agreement
Change of Name		Other:
If document is being filed with a new application, EXEC	UTIO	N DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:
Patent Application Number(s):		Patent Number(s):
08/677,937		
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent no	umbe	rs are attached.
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	N	umber of Applications/Patents Involved:1_
Allen S. Melser	To	otal fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40
Reid & Priest LLP	X	Fee is enclosed.
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004		Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810.
Washington, D.C. 20004	X	Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810.
	X	Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810
DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my k correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the or		
Allen S. Melser  Name of Person Signing  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓	ignatu	Weller 6/22/98  Date
Attorney Docket No. <u>18018.089</u> Total nu	ımbei	of pages submitted (including cover sheet):3_
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, B	OX AS	SIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231
1998 DCDATES 00000027 08677937		
581 40.00 @P		

PATENT REEL: 9264 FRAME: 0557

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, Advanced Logic Research, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 9401 Jeronimo Road, Irvine, California 92718, acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 08/677,937, entitled ON-BOARD INTERFACE FOR CONCURRENT SEEKS OF MULTIPLE DISK DRIVES OF A COMPUTER (AS AMENDED), which was filed July 10, 1996;

Whereas, Amiga Development, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 600 N. Derby Lane, North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said patent application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made.

1 PATENT

REEL: 9264 FRAME: 0558

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the foreign rights in the invention disclosed in said patent application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

In witness whereof, William M. Elliott has set his hand this 21 day of May \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

ADVANCED LOGIC RESEARCH, INC.

William M. Elliott
Assistant Secretary

State of South Dakota :

County of <u>Union</u>:

Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>William M. Elliott</u>, to me well known, who is Assistant Secretary of ADVANCED LOGIC RESEARCH, INC., and who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

sea p. Anderse

**Notary Public** 

My commission to expire on <u>June 4, 2005</u>.

REID & PRIEST L.L.P. 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20004 (202) 508-4000